OIPE VND 2-24	-98
FOHM: PTO-1605 (FEB 2 7 1998) RECORDATION FC (Nuv. 6 93) OMB No 0851 0011 (R. 4784) PATENT	
Tab settings or CADEMART To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Bruce H. Dalrymple	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Malnove Holding Company, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛛 🏹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🔯 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Sireel Address: 13434 "F" Street
C Security Agreement C Change of Name	City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68137
L) Other Execution Date: August 4, 1997	
	Addillonal name(s) & address(ęs) ettached? 🗅 Yes 🕱 No
08/906, 195 Additional numbers at	Nachod? 🗅 Yes 🙀 No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nached? Yes A No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Dennis L. Thomte	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Marnal Addrass: Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees & Sease	<i>i</i>
Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte,	X Enclosed
Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees & Sease Street Address: 801 Grand Ave Ste. 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA ZIP:50309 03/27/1998 SSHITH 00000019 08906195	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees & Sease Street Address: 801 Grand Ave Ste. 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA ZIP: 50309 03/27/1998 SSMITH 00000019 08906195	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees & Sease Street Address: 801 Grand Ave Ste. 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA ZIP: 50309 03/27/1998 SSMTH 00000019 08906195 01 F6:561 40.00 RP Do Not us 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform the original document	Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach dupticate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the paying i
Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees & Sease Street Address: 801 Grand Ave Ste. 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA ZIP: 50309 03/27/1998 SSMTH 00000019 08906195 01 F6:561 40.00 RP Do Not us 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform the original document	Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

PHONE NO. : 404 466 8882

ASSIGNOR: Bruce H. Dalrymple

ASSIGNEE: Malnove Holding Company, Inc. A Delaware Corporation 13434 F Street Omaha, Nebraska 68137-1181

TITLE: CARTON TRAY AND METHOD OF FORMING SAME

SERIAL NUMBER: 08/906, 195

FILING DATE: August 5, 1997

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Malnove Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 13434 F Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68137-1181, its successors and assigns, the entire and undivided right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above captioned application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: CARTON TRAYAND METHOD OF FORMING SAME and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent and/or Design Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent and/or design Patent that may be granted thereon, and in any division, reissue, continuation or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Malnove as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Malnove, its successors and assigns.

For said considerations the undersigned and assignce both agree, upon the request of the other, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said consideration the undersigned and assignee both agree upon the request of the other, his successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of their ability with the other, his successors or assigns in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving the producing evidence in support thereof, each hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assigns, to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and undivided right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the undersigned and assignee both agree upon the request of the other, his successors and assigns to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title to said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

The attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and the filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this _____ day of discuss, 1997.

Bruce H. Dalrymple

PATENT REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 02/27/1998